CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 167

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA:

That the rate of tax levy for the City of Palmer, Alaska, for the year 1967 shall be and the same is hereby fixed at three and a half (3 mills upon each dollar of value of assessed taxable real and personal property. The revenue from this tax levy is to be used for city purposes.

Dated at Palmer, Alaska, and passed by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, this 11th day of April, 1967.

Theodore O. Schmidtke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 168

BE IT REMEMBERED that at a regular Council Meeting of the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska the following was part of the proceedings to record to wit:

WHEREAS, \$3,480.13 remains in the Construction Account which is the balance withheld from Wesco Construction Company and is to be considered as payment to the City for repairs not accomplished by Wesco Construction Company, these funds are to be transferred to the General Fund of the City of Palmer as payment for work accomplished by City crews to complete the construction contract on the sanitary sewer system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the sum of \$3,480.13 be transferred to the General Fund of the City of Palmer.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, this 11th day of April, 1967.

Theodore O. Schmidtke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk